
79 8.—3

CLASS XII.—MINISTER OF DEFENCE—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

item.
1882-83.

MILITIA AND VOLUNTEERS—continued.

58
59
60

01
62
63

64
65
60
67

VOTE No. 57—continued.
Militia and Volunteers, South Island—continued.

Oamaru—Officer Commanding
Drill Instructor ...
Eorage

Dunedin—Officer Commanding
3 Drill Instructors £109 10s.
Travelling Allowancefor Instructors

Invercargili—Officer Commanding
Eorage Allowance
Drill Instructor■ Pent of Office

Lake—
Office Allowance
Drill Instructor
Travelling Allowance for ditto

Capitation allowances
Contingencies—Advertising,&c.

50
110
55

100
330
100

50
55

110
20

68
09
70
71
72

50
110
50

7,036
400

1882-83. 1881-82.
Number of officers ... 15 16

9,681

73
74

75
76
77.
78
79
80

Miscellaneous—
Prizes for Eifle Shooting
Purchase of Snider Ammunition, Arms, &c, Ereight,

Insurance, Charges
Pensions to Recipients of N.Z. Cross
Volunteer Pifle Association
Refund Customs Duty
Naval Volunteers for Purchase andRepair of Boats, &c.
Rent of Rifle Ranges
Contingent Defence

800

5,000
160

1,000
500
350
50

1,500

Total—Vote No. 57

9,360

34,53:

POLICE AND ARMED CONSTABULARY.
1882-83. 1881-82.

Total numberof officers ... 1,256 1,123

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

VOTE No. 58.
Police—Commissioner (also Under-Secretaryfor Defence)

Chief Clerk and Accountant ...
3 Clerks, 2 at £225,1 at £180...
3 Inspectors, 1st Class, at £450
3 Inspectors, 1st Class, at £400
5 Inspectors at £350
2 District Clerks at £275
6 Sergeants-Major at 10s. 6d. per day
30 Sergeants, 1st Class, at 9s. 6d. per day ...
19 Sergeants, 2nd Class, at 9s. per day
17 Sergeants, 3rd Class, at 8s. (3d. per day...
143 Constables, 1st Class, at 8s. per day
102 Constables, 2nd Class, at 7s, 6d. per day

500
400
630

1,350
1,200
1,750

550
1,151
5,202
3,121
2,638

20,878
13,962


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

