Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XII.—MINISTER OF DEFENCE—continued.				
Item.	•		1882–83.	
		£	£	
	MILITIA AND VOLUNTEERS—continued.			
	VOTE No. 57—continued. MILITIA AND VOLUNTEERS, SOUTH ISLAND—continued.			
20	Oamaru—			
58 59	Officer Commanding Drill Instructor	50 110		
60	Forage	55		
	Dunedin—	00		
61	Officer Commanding	100		
62	3 Drill Instructors £109 10s	330		
63	Travelling Allowance for Instructors	100		
64	Invercargill—	70		
65	Officer Commanding Forage Allowance	50 55		
66	Dmill Instructor	110		
67	Rent of Office	20		
	Lake-			
68	Office Allowance	50		
69	Drill Instructor	110		
70 71	Travelling Allowance for ditto	50		
$7\overline{2}$	Capitation allowances Contingencies—Advertising, &c	7,036 400		
• 22	Contingencies—Advertising, &c	400		
	1882-83. 1881-82.	9,681		
	Number of officers 15 16			
	7.5			
73	Miscellaneous— Prizes for Rifle Shooting	800		
74	Purchase of Snider Ammunition, Arms, &c., Freight.			
	Insurance, Charges	F 000		
75	Pensions to Recipients of N.Z. Cross	160		
76	Volunteer Rifle Association			
77 .	Refund Customs Duty			
78 79	Naval Volunteers for Purchase and Repair of Boats, &c			
80	Rent of Rifle Ranges	50 1,500		
	Contingent Defence	1,500		
		9,360		
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 57		34,538	
	POLICE AND ARMED CONSTABULARY.			
	1882-83. $1881-82$. Total number of officers $1,256$ 1,123			
	VOTE No. 58.			
_	Police—			
1	Commissioner (also Under-Secretary for Defence)	500		
$\frac{2}{3}$	Chief Clerk and Accountant	400		
ծ 4	3 Clerks, 2 at £225, 1 at £180 3 Inspectors, 1st Class, at £450	630 1,350		
5	3 Inspectors, 1st Class, at £400	1,200		
6	5 Inspectors at £350	1,750		
7	2 District Clerks at £275	550		
8	6 Sergeants-Major at 10s. 6d. per day	1,151		
9	30 Sergeants, 1st Class, at 9s. 6d. per day	5,202		
10	19 Sergeants, 2nd Class, at 9s. per day	3,121		
$egin{array}{c} 11 \ 12 \end{array}$	17 Sergeants, 3rd Class, at 8s. 6d. per day	2,638		
13	143 Constables, 1st Class, at 8s. per day 102 Constables, 2nd Class, at 7s. 6d. per day	20,878 13,962		
	102 Constables, 2nd Class, at 7s. od. per day	10,004		